

Office Use Only

# Thomas J. DiPilla, Jr.

*Attorney at Law* 101 West Main Street, Suite 204 Moorestown, New Jersey 08057

Member NJ, PA and DC Bars

Telephone (856) 642-0555		Telefax (856	) 642-1846
File No.	May 19, 2003	03 MA	
Florida Department of State		27	10000000 1000000 1000000
Registration Section		- Francis -	3 12 <b>19193</b>
Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 6327		င္လာ ကို	
Tallahassee, FL 32314		ບາ	
Rec CBD Development Group Inc		± '	

Re: CBD Development Group, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing with regard to the above referenced New Jersey corporation please find the following:

- Transmittal letter
- Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida
- Original Certificate of Good Standing from New Jersey Department of Treasury
- Our check in the amount of \$70, which represents the appropriate fee in this matter

It is my understanding that a letter of acknowledgment will be issued upon registration. Thank you in advance for your kind consideration and cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS I DIPULAT IR.

TJD:pjg Enclosures

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: CBD Development Group, Inc. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Thomas J. DiPilla, Jr., Esquire (Name of Person)		03		
(Firm/Company)	91.T 	1	1	
101 W. Main St., Suite 204		27	The second s	<u>.</u> .
(Address)			m	-
Moorestown, NJ 08057	<u> </u>	œ		
(City/State and Zip code)		57		

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Thomas J. DiPilla, Jr.	at	(856) 642-0555
(Name of Person)		(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

#### STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

₩ \$70.00 Filing Fee

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tailahassee, FL 32314

Certified Copy Cert

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	lersey	3	(FEI number, if spalic	-14-)	
(State of count	ry under the law of which it is incom		· · · · ·	24HC)	
		5. per	oetual 1: Year corp. will caase to e	wist on "manager 17")	
• -	ute of incorporation)	(LAUBACH	t: Tear only, with called to e	and a behaver y	
6. <u>ur</u>	on qualification			and the second second	
(Date first trais	stated business in Flatida. If corpor (SEE SPCTIO)	4100 948 not Unitediad NS 607.1501, 607.1502		Abolis dimensionov)	
*			Dr., Mt. Laurel	NT 08054	
1		al office address)	Ji . / Mc. Baurer	1 10 00054	
	• •	-	Lia Avenue, Orl	ando. FL 32801	1
	and the second	mailing address)		4.14.07 12 52.00	•
	(				
a A	equisition, mainten	ance, constru	iction and sale	of real prope	erty
	e(s) of corporation authorized in hon				-
0. Name and a	treet address of Florida register	net scent: (P.O. Bo)	ar Mail Drop Box NOT	acceptable)	
Name:	David A. Waronker			MAY 27 Affasb	1
	127 North Magnoli	a Ave.		27 56	
Office Address:					4 Southern
Office Address:		<b>E</b> 11.	12. 22001	ي المصلي ال	
Office Address:	Orlando	, Flo			
Office Address:		, Flo	rida <u>12801</u> (Zip code)		
10. Registered	Orlando (City) agent's acceptance:		(Zip code)	8:57	<u></u>
10. Registered	<u>Orlando</u> (City)	scorpt service of proc	(Zip code) exe for the above stated (	corporation at the place	*

visitered agent's signature) 68 David A. Waronker

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of Siste, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

,

· · - ·

A. DIRECTORS				
Chairman:	N/A			<u></u>
Address:				
Vice Chainnan:	N/A	<u> </u>	03	
Address:		<u> </u>		
Director:	David A. Waronker	G12	- <u>- </u>	*******
Address:	127 North Magnolia Avenue		AM 8	TTI J
	Orlando, FL 32801		- <mark></mark> -	× نیوند 
Director:	Jeffrey Cantwell	* 		
Address:	803 Birchfield Dr., Mt. Laurel,	NJ 0803	4	
warmen	127 North Magnolia Ave., Orlando, FL			
Vice President:	Jeffrey Cantwell		<u> </u>	
hddress:	803 Birchfield Dr., Mt. Laurel, NJ 080			
	David A, Waronker			
ddress:	127 North Magnolia Ave., Orlando, FL 3:	2801		
	you may athan an addendum to the application listing additional officers	and/or dire	cioni.	
3. <u> </u>	sture of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of th	ie applicatio	<b>X</b> 0)	
4	David A. Waronker, President			
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)			

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY SHORT FORM STANDING

### C B D DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.

*I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Profit Corporation was registered by this office on June 20, 1990.* 

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

*I further certify that the registered agent and registered office are:* 

David A Waronker 403 Birchfield Dr. Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 28th day of February, 2003

John E McCormac, CPA State Treasurer